

DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited)

REGD. OFFICE: 3, RAJESH APARTMENT, B/H. NAVGUJARAT COLLEGE, ASHRAM ROAD, INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD-380014

PHONE: (OFF). 2754-0790, 27543060 **E-MAIL:** info@aacl.co.in **CIN:** L74110GJ1995PLC024869

DRL/SE/2019/P14

May 31, 2019

To,
The Manager, Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended as on 31st March, 2019.

Ref: Company Code: BSE: 531553

With regard to above and in compliance with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Free Press Gujarat (English) & Lokmitra (Gujarati) edition dated 30th May, 2019 in which Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter & Year ended as on 31st March, 2019 as approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 28th May, 2019 were published.

You are requested to please take note of same.

Thanking You,

Faithfully Yours,

FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Arihant Avenues and Credit Limited)



KRISHNA AWTAR KABRA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00650817

Encl: As Stated

Extinguisher shortage in Ahmedabad

AHMEDABAD :The fire at Takshshila Arcade in Surat that claimed the lives of 22 students has triggered a spurt in sales of fire extinguishers, with agencies and retailers making a quick buck from scared tuition class owners, shopkeepers and businessmen. With the noose tightening around tuition classes and other private educational institutes, small traders and businessmen are desperately trying to install fire safety equipment at their facilities. This is to ensure that the fire department issues a No Objection Certificate (NOC) that will allow them to run their businesses smoothly.

The rising demand for firefighting equipment has led to a shortage of fire extinguishers in Ahmedabad. Himanshu Patel, managing director of Complete Fire Design Solutions accepted that the price of fire extinguishers in the city has shot up. "There are multiple manufacturers and buyers are paying around Rs 200 more for an ABC type 4-kg fire extinguisher, which starts at Rs 900. With people taking fire safety seriously, the demand has risen, and we are facing a shortage of fire extinguishers at the moment, which will last till the next week," Patel said. "We have run out of fire extinguishers and I have orders for over 50 extinguishers pending. The new stock will arrive not before Monday, but people are trying to procure it from wherever they get

it," said Lalit Jain, who owns Jain Instruments in Kankaria. The problem in Surat is graver, with prices of extinguishers rising by 60 to 70 per cent. A trader of fire equipment on condition of anonymity said that the cost of a 4-kg fire extinguisher has increased by Rs 600-700 since Friday when the huge blaze took place. Accepting that there is no regulation on the price of fire extinguishers sold in the market, Basant Pareek, chief fire officer at Surat Fire & Emergency Services (SFES), said, "It has come to our notice that inferior quality fire extinguishers are being sold at high prices in black market. To ensure that people do not acquire substandard equipment, we are preparing a list of fire extinguishers that are safe to buy and ISI marked. We will publish the list." After the fire department sealed 1,500 shops and 40 commercial complexes for lack of fire safety equipment on Sunday and Monday in Surat, businessmen across the city have made a rush to purchase fire equipment that has led to increase in prices, Pareek said.

The CFO clarified that the 4-kg fire extinguishers sold at Rs 2,000 or below have just 50 per cent powder in it. "A 4-kg ABC fire extinguisher with 90 per cent monoammonium phosphate powder costs around Rs 3,000."

After Surat Municipal Corporation (SMC) shut down all tuition classes to recheck fire

safety norms, shopkeepers have been living in fear of their shops getting sealed.

4 new BJP MLAs sworn in by speaker

GANDHINAGAR: The Gujarat assembly speaker, Rajendra Trivedi, on Tuesday administered the oath of office to the four new BJP MLAs, elected in the recent

byelections. All four were Congress MLAs who defected to the BJP. They are Asha Patel from Unjha, Purushottam Sabaria from Dhrangadhra.

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Home Finance

Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Corporate Office : RPG Towers, Andheri Kurla Road, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059

Branch Office : ICICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No. 1 Plot No– B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate Thane (West) 40060

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property / Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Buddhdhavad Manilal Rathod / Jyotikaben Buddhdhadev Rathod - NHKJN00000825144	Plot No 47, R.S No 1202/3, Vrundavan Park Society, Railway Crossing, Near Lime Factory, Karjan, Miyagam-391240 / May 24, 2019	December 04, 2018 Rs. 16,53,246.00/-	Karjan

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 days Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Sd/-
(Authorized Officer)
ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.

Date : 30-05-2019
Place : Gujrat

MERCURY METALS LIMITED			
(CIN: L27109GJ1986PLC008770)			
Regd. Office: 36 ADVANI MARKET O/S DELHIMUNICIPAL MARKET AHMEDABAD - 380004.			
E-mail: metal.mercury@gmail.com Contact No: +079-26442254.			
Extract of Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		(Rs. in lacs)
	31-03-2019	31-03-2018	Year Ended
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations		68.03	82.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Equity Share Capital	69.53	69.53	69.53
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			64.81
Earnings Per Share (of 'Rs. /- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.05)	(0.25)	(0.17)
Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.25)	(0.17)
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.mercurymetals.in) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)			
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.			
3.# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.			
Date: 29/05/2019		For and on behalf of Board	
Place: Ahmedabad		For: MERCURY METALS LIMITED	
		Sd/-	
		GOVINDRAM L. KABRA	
		Wholetime Director	
		(DIN:0006621)	

DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED)

REGD. OFFICE: 3, RAJESH APARTMENT, B/H. AJANTA COMM. ESTATE, OFF ASHRAM ROAD AHMEDABAD - 380014

CIN: L74110GJ1995PLC024869

PHONE: (OFF). 2754-0790, 27543060 Website: www.aac.co.in E-MAIL: info@aac.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

(In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year ended on 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	24.65	138.20	28.04
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	561.04	533.45	22.85
Paid-up equity Share Capital	731.55	731.55	731.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	136.47	-
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
-Basic	7.67	7.29	0.31
-Diluted	7.67	7.29	0.31

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the stock Exchange website -www.bseindia.com & on company's website - www.aac.co.in

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 28, May, 2019.

3. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017.Accordingly the Financial Result for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Arihant Avenues And Credit Limited)

KRISHNA AWATAR KABRA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00650817

Date : 28.05.2019

Place : Ahmedabad

Amit Chavda, Paresh Dhanani offer to step down

GANDHINAGAR: Accepting responsibility for the party's rout in the general election in Gujarat, Gujarat Pradesh Congress Committee (GPCC) chief Amit Chavda and Leader of Opposition Paresh Dhanani offered to quit their posts. However, they are yet to submit their resignations to the party leadership in writing.

Amit Chavda said, "It is both my moral responsibility and a tradition in the party to step down from my post in view of the poor results. I have

expressed my views before the party high command and in the next meeting, if they accept my proposal, I will step down as GPCC president. However, I have not submitted anything in writing."

Leader of the opposition in the assembly, Paresh Dhanani admitted he had failed in his responsibilities as leader of opposition and offered to quit. Amit Chavda said, "It is both my moral responsibility and a tradition in the party to step down from my

post in view of the poor results. I have expressed my views before the party high command and in the next meeting, if they accept my proposal, I will step down as GPCC president. However, I have not submitted anything in writing."Amit Chavda said, "It is both my moral responsibility and a tradition in the party to step down from my post in view of the poor results. I have expressed my views before the party high command and in the next meeting."

BOSTON LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L65910GJ1984PLC007459

Regd. Off: E-803, Titanium City Centre, Near Sachin Tower, Anand Nagar Road, Ahmedabad - 380015.

T - 079-9173178196, F - 079-26922745, Email: bostonleasing99@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on				Year Ended on	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	29.07	-	43.05	45.45	50.41	
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.36	(1.01)	(0.01)	2.02	1.80	
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.36	(1.01)	(0.01)	2.02	1.80	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.96	(1.01)	(0.01)	1.62	(2.77)	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4.96	(1.01)	(0.01)	1.62	(2.77)	
6	Equity share capital	690	690	690	690	690	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				26.50	21.85	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic : (₹)	0.07	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.02	(0.04)	
	Diluted : (₹)	0.07	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.02	(0.04)	

Notes: (1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (2) These standalone financial results of the company for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2019. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on at www.bseindia.com.

For, Boston Leasing and Finance Ltd

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 29th May, 2019

Naman Shah

Director

KRISHNA

CAPITAL & SECURITIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE :403, Mauryansh Elanza, Nr. Parekh Hospital, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.

Tel. : (079) 2676 8572, 2676 8573 Fax : + 91 - 79 - 2676 857, CIN: 667120GJ1994PLC023803, E-Mail: ksbpsl@yahoo.in, Web Site: www.ksl.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Sr.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2019	31/12/2018	31/03/2018	31/03/2019	31/03/2018	31/03/2018	31/03/2018	31/03/2018
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	Month Covered	3	3	12	12	12	12	12	12
I	Revenue From Operation								
(a)	Net Sales - Income From Operation	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	919,765.00	4,659,624.00	3,548,874.00	4,659,624.00	3,548,874.00	
(b)	Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Income From Operating Income	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	919,765.00	4,659,624.00	3,548,874.00	4,659,624.00	3,548,874.00	
II	Other Income	-	-	276,989.00	10,600.00	286,714.00	10,600.00	286,714.00	
III	Net Gain on Disposal/Transfer of Financial Assets or Asset/Secured Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
IV	Net Gain on Revaluation of Financial Assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
V	Total Income (I+II+III+IV)	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	1,196,754.00	4,670,224.00	3,835,588.00	4,670,224.00	3,835,588.00	
VI	Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress	929,692.00	12,218.00	12,085.00	936,013.00	129,322.00	936,013.00	129,322.00	
(d)	Employee Benefits Expenses	115,500.00	82,560.00	64,000.00	330,200.00	94,000.00	330,200.00	94,000.00	
(e)	Finance Cost	-	-	27,400.00	-	-	-	-	
(f)	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	1,017.00	1,013.00	1,080.00	4,040.00	4,040.00	4,040.00	4,040.00	
(g)	Others Expenses	100,721.00	15,227.00	94,281.00	642,708.00	434,693.00	642,708.00	434,693.00	
	Total Expenses (VI)	1,186,928.00	96,522.00	209,836.00	2,132,770.00	1,079,023.00	2,132,770.00	1,079,023.00	
VII	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items (V-VI)	2,098,526.00	626,429.00	995,924.00	2,527,454.00	2,568,565.00	2,527,454.00	2,568,565.00	
VIII	Share of Profit/(Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
IX	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (VII-VIII)	2,098,526.00	626,429.00	995,924.00	2,527,454.00	2,568,565.00	2,527,454.00	2,568,565.00	
X	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	606,047.00	53,474.00	606,047.00	53,474.00	
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	1,240.00	1,455.00	1,240.00	1,455.00	
XI	Profit/(Loss) for the Period From Continuing Operation (IX-X)	2,098,526.00	626,429.00	995,924.00	1,921,167.00	2,219,636.00	2,208,347.00	2,208,038.00	
XII	Profit/(Loss) For The Period From Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIII	Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIV	Profit/(Loss) for the Period From Discontinuing Operation After Tax (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XV	Profit/(Loss) for the Period (XI-XIV)	2,098,526.00	626,429.00	995,924.00	1,921,167.00	2,219,636.00	2,208,347.00	2,208,038.00	
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(a)	Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(b)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(c)	Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(d)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (XV+XVI)	2,098,526.00	626,429.00	995,924.00	1,921,167.00	2,219,636.00	2,208,347.00	2,208,038.00	
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	
XVIII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) For Continuing Operation	0.66	0.20	0.32	0.62	0.70	0.70	0.70	
	Diluted	0.66	0.20	0.32	0.62	0.70	0.70	0.70	

Notes:

1. The above Financial Results which are published in accordance with the regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Wednesday May 29, 2019.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") effective from 1st April 2017 (Transition date being April 2016) and accordingly the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.

3. The figures for the quarter ended on March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year. Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

4. In Compliance with the Provision of RBI Act, Company has Transferred 20% of the Net Profit for the year to the Special Reserve Fund A/c.

5. Previous Quarter figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

6. The Company has only One Business Segment.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars	STANDALONE AS AT		CONSOLIDATED AS AT	
	As on 31/03/2019	As on 31/03/2018	As on 31/03/2019	As on 31/03/2018
Assets				
Non-Current Assets				
Property, Plants and Equipments	79,272.00	83,321.00	79,272.00	83,321.00
Financial Assets				
1. Investments	5,010,000.00	5,310,000.00	30,029,497.00	30,016,692.00
2. Loans	-	-	-	-
3. Other Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-	-	-
Total Non-Current Assets (A)	5,089,272.00	5,393,321.00	30,108,769.00	30,100,013.00
Current Assets				
Inventories	24,284.00	960,297.00	24,284.00	960,297.00
Financial Assets				
1. Cash and Cash Equivalent	25,430.00	114,064.00	25,430.00	114,064.00
2. Trade Receivables	3,236,966.00	3,454,756.00	3,236,966.00	3,454,756.00
3. Other Financial Assets	34,877,764.00	31,609,299.00	34,877,764.	

વર્લ્ડ બેંક અને યુનિસેફની ટીમ આંગણવાડીઓની મુલાકાત લેશે બારડોલીમાં માત્ર એક હોસ્પિટલને બાદ

વડોદરા, ગુજરાત રાજ્યમાં પોષણ અભિયાન અંતર્ગત જોઈન્ટ ઈમ્પ્રિવમેન્ટ સપોર્ટ મિશન કાર્યક્રમ યોજનાર છે. તા.૨૭-મે-૨૦૧૯ થી તા. ૩ જુન-૨૦૧૯ દરમિયાન યોજનાર આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આંગણવાડી કેન્દ્રો પર સુપોષણ સંવાદ, અપ્રમાણ દિવસ તેમજ પૂણા દિવસની ઉજવણી ખૂબ મોટા પાયે કરવામાં આવશે.

પાત્રી અને કિશોરીઓ ઉપરાંત બાળકોને મળશે. વોદરાની સમાવેશી ૮, એકતાનગર-૧૦ ઉપરાંત ચાણસદ-૩ અને દરાપુરા-૩ આંગણવાડી કેન્દ્રો ખાતે વર્લ્ડ બેંકની ટીમ, મધ્યપ્રદેશના અધિકારી, ગુજરાત રાજ્યના અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તથા યુનિસ્કેફની ટીમ તા. ૨૮ મે-૨૦૧૯ના રોજ મુલાકાત લેશે.

કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત સંપોષણ સંવાદ

કરી ગોદભરાઈ-સીમંતવિધી કરી
આપવામાં આવશે. આરોગ્ય,
પોષણ, સ્વચ્છતા, રસીકરણ,
સ્તનપાનનું મહત્વ, હિમોગ્લોબીન,
વજન અને અન્ય કાળજી રાખવા
સંબંધિત માહિતી-માર્ગદર્શન

આપવામાં આવશે. નવા જન્મેલા બાળકને તથા તેની માતાઓનું તિલક કરી સ્વાગત કરવામાં આવશે. ધાત્રીઓને શારીરિક કાળજી, રસીકરણ સહિતના મુદ્દાઓની સમજાવવામાં આવશે.

કરતાં તમામ ૨૪૧ મિલકતોને નોટિસ

બારડોલી, બારડોલી નગરપાલિકા
દ્વારા સર્વે કામગીરી પૂર્ણ કર્યા બાદ

વિવિધ મિલકતો અને સંસ્થા મળી કુલ ૨૪૧ જણાને નોટિસ ફટકારવામાં આવી હતી. સર્વે દરમ્યાન ૨૪૨ માંથી માત્ર એક હોસ્પિટલ પાસે જ ફાયર એનઓસી અને સાધનોની સુવિધા ઉપલબ્ધ જણાઈ હતી. બાકીની તમામ ૨૪૧ મિલકતોને નોટિસ આપી ત્રણ

દિવસમાં ફાયર સેફ્ટીની સુવિધા ઊભી કરવા જણાવાયું છે.

સુરતમાં આગની ઘટના બાદ બારડોલી નગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શનિ રવિની રજાના દિવસો દરમિયાન પણ કચેરી ચાલુ રાખી ૪ - ૪ સભ્યોની કુલ ૬ ટીમ બનાવી સર્વે કામગીરી

હાથ ધરવામાં આવી હતી. પાલિકાની ટીમો દ્વારા શહેરના વિવિધ વિસ્તારોમાં ફરીને મિલકતોમાં સર્વે કામગીરી શરૂ કરી હતી. જેમાં ટ્યુશન ક્લાસીસ, શૈક્ષણિક સંસ્થા, હોસ્પિટલ, હોટેલ, રેસ્ટોરન્ટ, ગેસ્ટ હાઉસ, કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, મોલ.

નોટિસ આપવા નીકળેલું તંત્રની
કચેરીઓમાં જ ફાયર સેફ્ટીનો અભાવ

બારડોલી, સુરતના સરથાણામાં
 બનેલ આગની ઘટના બાદ સફળી
 જાગેલું બારડોલીનું સરકારી તંત્ર
 ભાગની ટુશન કલાસીની
 બિલ્ડરોને નોટિસ ફટકારી રહી છે.
 પરંતુ દીવા તળે અંધાર હોય તેમ
 બારડોલીમાં આવેલ મોટા ભાગની
 સરકારી કચેરીઓમાં ફાયર સફેટીના
 સાધનોનો અભાવ જોવા મળ્યો હતો.
 મામલો તાલુકા પંચાયત,
 બામલતદાર કચેરી ઉપરાંત નોટિસ
 આપનાર નગરપાલિકા ભવનમાં
 દેખાવ માટે થોડા અગ્નિશામક
 લિગ્નાવ (ફાયર એસ્ટીંગ્યુઅર)
 લાગાવવા સિવાય અન્ય કોઈ સાધનો
 ઉપલબ્ધ નથી ત્યારે લોકોની
 અવરજવર વાળી આવી જાહેર
 જગ્યાઓ પર આગ અકસ્માતના
 સંજોગોમાં મોટી હોનારત સર્જવાના
 શક્યતાઓ છે.

તમામ મિલેકતોને નોટિસ ઇસ્ટકારી ત્રણ દિવસની અંદર ફાયર સુધિયા ઊભી કરવાની તાકીદ કરવામાં આવી છે. પરંતુ તે તંત્ર દ્વારા નોટિસ પાછવવામાં આવી રહી છે તે સરકારી તંત્ર તેમન જ ભવનોમાં અગ્નિશામક સાધનો અને એનઓસી લેવામાં લાપરવાશ જોવા મળી રહ્યા છે. જ્યાં લોકોની સૌથી વધુ અવરજવર રહે છે એવા તાલુકા સેવા સમયના ખાતે પ્રાંત અધિકારી અને માધ્યમલદાર જાવા મોટા અધિકારીઓએ બેસે છે. જેના પર તાલુકાકારા ડિઝાસ્ટરની તમામ જવાબદારી હોય છે તેમના જ બે માળના બિલ્ડિંગમાં ગંજાયાગંદા અગ્નિશામક સિલિન્ડર સિવાય અન્ય કોઈ સુવિધા જોવા મળી ન હતી. બારગેલી તાલુકા પંચાયતમાં પણ બે માળ અને ગ્રાઉંટ ફ્લોર પર માત્ર દેખાવ પૂરતો અગ્નિશામક સિલિન્ડર જોવા મળ્યા હતા. સુરનાં સરચાણા અને ટથુશન ક્લાસીસમાં લાગેલી અગાથી સમગ્ર ગુજરાતમાં પાનગી મિલકત ધારકો, ટથુશન ક્લાસીસો, હોસિટલો અને કોમર્શિયલ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ તેમજ બહુમાળી ઇમારતોને નોટિસો ફેડકારવામાં આવી રહી છે.

ચલીન્દ્રા અને ધરમપુરા ગામે ચાલુ
બાઈકે લૂંટ કરનારા ત્રણ ઝડપાયા

નરિસાદ, ખેડા તાલુકાના ચલેન્દ્રા
તથા નાયકા ધરમપુરા રોડ ઉપર થયેલી
લૂંટના ગુનામાં સંડોવાયેલ ત્રણ
ઈસમોને ખેડા શહેર પોલીસે ઝડપી
પાડ્યા હતા. પોલીસે તેમની પાસેથી
ગુનામાં વપરાયેલ મોટર સાયકલ,
મોબાઈલ તથા રોકડ રકમ કબજે લઈ
વધુ તપાસ હાથ ધરી છે. અમદાવાદની
જાના સ્મોલ ફાયનાન્સમાં નોકરી કરતા
કરણભલીવીધર શર્મા લોનના હાકા લેવા

ખેડા તથા અમદાવાદ તાલુકામાં ગામડે ગામડે જતા હતા. દરમિયાન તેઓ તા. ૧૪ ફેબ્રુઆરીના રોજ પૈસાનું કલેકશન કરી બેગમાં મૂકી બાર્થક ધર ચલીલા ગામેથી પસાર થઈ રહ્યા હતા. તે વખતે એવી ધડાઈ ગામ પાસે બાર્થક ઉપર આવેલા ત્રણ ઈમ્મોએ ફરીયાદીને ચાલુ બાર્થક ઉપરથી રૂ. ૧.૨૫ લાખ ભરેલી બેગની લુંટ કરી ફેરાર થઈ ગયા હતા. આવી જ અન્ય બનાવ ખેડા તાલુકાના નાયકા ધરમપુરા રોડ પર બન્યો હતો.


સરદાર કૃષિ યુનિ.ના
વિદ્યાર્થીએ ફાંસો ખાધો



દાંતીવાડાઃ દાંતીવાડા કૃષિ
 યુનિવર્સિટી એગ્રીકલ્ચર વિભાગમાં
 અભ્યાસ કરતો વિદ્યાર્થી બપોરે
 બપોની હાસ્ટેલના રૂમમાંથી નીકળી
 દાંતીવાડા કેમ્પના નજીક જાડીમાં
 ફાંસો ખાઈ આપવાત કરી લેતા સમય
 યુનિવર્સિટી કેમ્પના ચકરા પર મચી હે.
 જુનાવાડા માંગરોળ પાસેથી
 દાંતીવાડા કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટીમાં એગ્રીમાં
 અભ્યાસ કરવા આવેલા હેમંત કાથડની
 દાંતીવાડા કેમ્પ તથા નીચેના
 વિસ્તારમાં જાડીમાં લટકતી લાશ મળી
 આવતા સ્થાનિક પોલીસ ઘટના પર
 પહોંચી હતી. અને વિદ્યાર્થીની
 મૃતદેહનો કબજો લઈ પોસ્ટમોર્ટમ માટે
 સંપૂર્ણ થયો. ઘટનાની જાણ
 યુનિવર્સિટીના અધિકારીઓ અને
 વિદ્યાર્થીઓ પછા દોડી આગમ્ય
 હતા. ઘટના સ્થળે લોકોના ટોળે ટોળા
 ઉમટી પુરવા હતા.

આ અગાઉ પણ દાંતીવાડા પોલીસે યુનિ.ના અધિકારીઓની હાજરીમાં વિદ્યાર્થીના પરિવાર જનોને જાણ કરી મૃતદેહને પોસ્ટમોર્ટમ કરાવવાની તજવીજ હાથ ધરી છે. દાંતીવાડા સરદાર કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટીમાં એ ગ્રી એમ. એસ. સીમા છેલ્લા વર્ષમાં અભ્યાસ કરી હતો. હેમંત જાડવજી ઓડે ફાંસો ખાતા સાથે અભ્યાસ કરતા વિદ્યાર્થીઓમાં ભારે ગમગીની છવાઈ હતી.

સાંકેતિક કબ્જા નોટીસ



રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : આઈસીઆઈઆઈસીઆઈ બેંક ટાવર, બાંદ્રા કુલી કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, બાંદ્રા (ડી), મુંબઈ-૪૦૦૦૫૧.
કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ : અમરગીઝ ટાવર, ઓપેરી ક્લબ રોડ, જી.બી. નગર, ઓપેરી (ઈસ્ટ), મુંબઈ- ૪૦૦૦૧૯
બ્રાન્ચ ઓફિસ : આઈસીઆઈઆઈ બેંક લી., ઓફિસ નંબર ૨૦૧-૦૧, રમેશ માળા, રોડ નં. ૧ પ્લોટ નં- બી૩, વાર્ડશાહી આઈટી પાર્ક, વાગવે
 ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એસ્ટેટ, થાણે (વેસ્ટ)- ૪૦૦૦૦૯

આથી સિસ્ક્યુરિટીગ્રેજશન રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન કાર્ઈનામ્સ એસેટ એન્ડ ઈન્ફોર્મેશન ઓફ સિસ્ક્યુરિટી ઓફ ઈન્ટરનેટ એસેટ, ૨૦૦૨ અને સિસ્ક્યુરિટી ઈન્ટરનેટ ઈન્ફોર્મેશન ૨૦૦૨ની કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) તેની સાથે અનુચ્છેદ ૩ સાથે વાંચતા મળેલી જનતાની રૂએ અહીં નીચે સહી કરનાર આઈસીઆઈઆઈસીઆઈ હોમ ફાઈનાન્સના સત્તાવાર અધિકારીએ નીચે જણાવેલ લોકોને માંગણા નોટીસ આપી છે. આ નોટીસ આપ્યાથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર અહીં દર્શાવેલા નાણાં બંધી જવા જણાવવામાં આવે છે.

કરજદારો નાણાં યુકવાવવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા છે, આથી કરજદારો અને સામાન્ય જનતાની જાણ માટે નીચે જણાવેલા અધિકારીએ અહીં જણાવેલી નિષ્ફળતાનો સાંકેતિક કબ્જે જણાવેલ તારીખે લીધો છે જે ૧૬મ જાન્યુઆરી ૨૦૧૩ (૧૩) રૂએ વાંચતા મળેલી જનતાની રૂએ કાર્યવાહી કરી છે.

અને સામાન્ય જનતાને આથી ચેતવવાથી આપવામાં આવે છે કે આઈસીઆઈસીઆઈ હોમ ફાઈનાન્સ કંપની લિમીટેડ પાસે આ નિષ્ફળતા ટોચમાં હોય જરજારો અને સામાન્ય જનતાએ કોઈ પણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કરવો નહીં.

ક્રમ નં.	કરજદારનું નામ / લોન એકાઉન્ટ નંબર	વિષયક નોટીસ વિગત / સાંકેતિક કબ્જાની તારીખ	(દિમાં નોટીસની તારીખ / દિમાં રકમ (રૂ))	શાખાનું નામ
૧.	બુધાદેવ મણિલાલ રાઠોડ જમ્પીટાકામન પુષ્પાદેવ રાઠોડ NHKIN00000825144	પ્લોટ નં. ૪૭, આરસેસ જી, ૧૨૦૨/૩, વૃન્દાવન પાર્ક સોસાયટી, રેલવે કોલોનિંગ, લાર્ડમ કેન્સરી પાસે, કરજશ્રાવ, મિયાગાંવ- ૨૬૬૨૪૦/૨૪ મે, ૨૦૧૬.	૦૪ સિપ્તેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૬ રૂ. ૧૬, ૩૧, ૨૬૬.૦૦/-	કરજશ્રાવ

ઉપર જણાવેલ કરજદાર(ર) જામીનદાર(રો)એ બાકીના પસંદ કરી જવા માટે ૩૦ દિવસની નોટીસ આપવામાં આવી છે. નહીં તો કલમ ૧ અને ૮ સિસ્ક્યુરિટી ઈન્ટરનેટ (ઈન્ફોર્મેશન) રૂએ, ૨૦૦૨ની જોગવાઈ મુજબ જામીન તરીકે મુકેલી નિષ્ફળ આ નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયાનાં ૩૦ દિવસ બાદ થશે લીધામાં આવશે.

સહી/

સત્તાવાર અધિકારી

આઈસીઆઈઆઈસીઆઈ હોમ ફાઈનાન્સ કંપની લી.

MERCURY METALS LIMITED			
(CIN: L27109GJ1986PLC008770)			
Regd. Office: 36 ADVANI MARKET O/S DELHIMUNICIPAL MARKET AHMEDABAD - 380004.			
E-mail: metal.mercury@gmail.com Contact No: +079-26442254.			
Extract of Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019			
	Quarter Ended		(Rs. in lacs)
	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
Particulars	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)
Total income from operations		68.03	82.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.13)	(17.59)	(12.06)
Equity Share Capital	69.53	69.53	69.53
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			64.81
Earnings Per Share (of ` Rs. /- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.05)	(0.25)	(0.17)
Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.25)	(0.17)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.mercurymetals.in) and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

3.# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Date: 29/05/2019		For and on behalf of Board
Place: Ahmedabad		For, MERCURY METALS LIMITED
		Sd/-
		GOVINDRAM L. KABRA
		Wholetime Director
		(DIN:00006621)

DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ARIHANT AVENUES AND CREDIT LIMITED)
REGD. OFFICE: 3, RAJESH APARTMENT, B/H , AJANTA COMM. ESTATE, OFF ASHRAM ROAD AHMEDABAD - 380014
CIN: L74110GJ1995PLC024869
PHONE: (OFF). 2754-0790, 27543060 Website: www.aacLco.in E-MAIL: info@aacLco.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019			
PARTICULARS	(In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended on 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Year ended on 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2018 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	24.65	138.20	28.04
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.58)	(58.16)	22.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	561.04	533.45	22.85
Paid-up equity Share Capital	731.55	731.55	731.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	136.47	-
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)			
-Basic	7.67	7.29	0.31
-Diluted	7.67	7.29	0.31

- Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the stock Exchange website -www.bseindia.com & on company's website -www.aal.co.in
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 28, May, 2019.
3. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Result for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.


FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED
(Formerly Known As Arihant Avenues And Credit Limited)

KRISHNA AWATAR KABRA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00650817

BOSTON LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN - L65910GJ1984PLC007459						
Regd. Off: E-803, Titanium City Centre, Near Sachin Tower, Anand Nagar Road, Ahmedabad - 380015.						
T - 079-9173178196, F - 079-26922745, Email: bostonleasing99@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019						
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on			Year Ended on	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	29.07	-	43.05	45.45	50.41
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.36	(1.01)	(0.01)	2.02	1.80
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5.36	(1.01)	(0.01)	2.02	1.80
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.96	(1.01)	(0.01)	1.62	(2.77)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4.96	(1.01)	(0.01)	1.62	(2.77)
6	Equity share capital	690	690		690	690
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				26.50	21.85
8	Earnings per share of (₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.07	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.02	(0.04)
		Basic : (₹)	0.07	(0.01)	(0.00)	0.02
		Diluted : (₹)			0.02	(0.04)

Notes: (1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (2) These standalone financial results of the company for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2019. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com.

For, Boston Leasing and Finance Ltd
Naman Shah
Director



REGD. OFFICE : 403, Mauryansh Elanza, Nr. Parekh Hospital, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Tel. : 0799 2676 8572, 2676 8573 Fax : +91 - 79 - 2676 857, CIN: 667120GJ1994PLC023803, E-Mail: kspshp@yahoo.in, Web Site: www.kstcl.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)									
Sr.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
Month Covered									
I	Revenue from Operation								
(a)	Net Sales / Income From Operation	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	919,785.00	4,659,624.00	3,348,874.00	4,659,624.00	3,348,874.00	
(b)	Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
II	Total Income from Operating Income	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	919,785.00	4,659,624.00	3,348,874.00	4,659,624.00	3,348,874.00	
(i)	Other Income	-	-	276,949.00	10,600.00	286,714.00	10,600.00	286,714.00	
(ii)	Net Gain on Recognition of Financial Assets an Amortized Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii)	Net Gain on Recognition of Financial Assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
V	Total Income (I+II-III-IV)	3,285,454.00	716,951.00	1,196,734.00	4,670,224.00	3,635,588.00	4,670,224.00	3,635,588.00	
VI	Dependiture								
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-In-progress	929,693.00	(2,218.00)	1,285.00	936,013.00	129,332.00	936,013.00	129,332.00	
(d)	Employee Benefit Expenses	115,500.00	82,500.00	66,000.00	330,000.00	304,000.00	330,000.00	304,000.00	
(e)	Finance Cost	-	-	27,400.00	37,400.00	-	37,400.00	-	37,400.00
(f)	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	1,012.00	1,013.00	1,804.00	9,049.00	4,234.00	9,049.00	4,234.00	
(g)	Others Expenses	(40,721.00)	15,227.00	94,281.00	842,708.00	(1,613,005.00)	842,708.00	(1,613,005.00)	
VI	Total Expenses (VI)	1,186,924.00	96,522.00	208,830.00	1,679,023.00	1,679,023.00	1,112,750.00	1,679,023.00	
VII	Profit/Loss Before Exceptional Items (X-VI)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	2,991,454.00	2,766,568.00	2,991,454.00	2,766,568.00	
(a)	Share of Profit/ (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	-	245,200.00	-	83,600.00
(b)	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/Loss (X-VII)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	2,991,454.00	2,766,568.00	2,991,454.00	2,766,568.00	
IX	Expenses								
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	604,047.00	935,474.00	604,047.00	935,474.00	604,047.00	935,474.00
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	1,240.00	1,455.00	1,240.00	1,455.00	
XIV	Profit/ (Loss) For the Period from Continuing Operation (IX-X)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	1,952,167.00	2,191,338.00	2,204,367.00	2,208,438.00	
XIII	Tax Expenses of Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit/ (Loss) For the Period from Discontinuing Operation After Tax (XIII-XIII)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	1,952,167.00	2,191,338.00	2,204,367.00	2,208,438.00	
XV	Profit/ (Loss) For the Period (XI-XIV)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	1,952,167.00	2,191,338.00	2,204,367.00	2,208,438.00	
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income								
(a)	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income For the Period (XVI-XVII)	2,098,530.00	620,429.00	995,924.00	1,952,167.00	2,191,338.00	2,204,367.00	2,208,438.00	
	Post-Exit Equity Share Capital / Face value Rs. 10/-	31,284,690.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00
XVIII	Earning Per Share (EPS) for Continuing Operation								
(a)	Basic	6.66	0.20	0.32	6.62	6.79	6.79	6.79	6.71
(b)	Diluted	6.66	0.20	0.31	6.62	6.79	6.79	6.79	6.71

- Notes:

- 1 The above Financial Results which are published in accordance with the regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2005 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Wednesday May 26, 2019.
- 2 The Third Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") effective from 1st April 2017 (Transition Date) has been applied from April 2016 and accordingly the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS. As Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended on March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures upto the said quarter of the respective financial year. Previous period figures have been regrouped where necessary, to conform to current year's presentation.
- 4 The Company has Transitioned the Previous of IFRS. As Company has Transitioned 100% of the No Profit for the year to the Special Reserve Fund A/c.
- 5 Previous Quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary, to make them comparable.
- 6 The Company has only One Business Segment.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	STANDALONE AS AT		CONSOLIDATED AS AT	
	As on 31/03/2019	As on 31/03/2018	As on 31/03/2019	As on 31/03/2018
Assets				
Non-Current Assets				
Property, Plants and Equipments	79,272.00	83,321.00	79,272.00	83,321.00
Financial Assets				
1. Investments	5,010,000.00	5,310,000.00	30,029,497.00	30,016,692.00
2. Loans	-	-	-	-
3. Other Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	-	-	-	-
Total Non-Current Assets (A)	5,089,272.00	5,393,321.00	30,108,769.00	30,100,013.00
Current Assets				
Inventories	24,284.00	960,297.00	24,284.00	960,297.00
Financial Assets				
1. Cash and Cash Equivalent	25,430.00	114,064.00	25,430.00	114,064.00
2. Trade Receivables	3,236,966.00	3,454,756.00	3,236,966.00	3,454,756.00
3. Other Financial Assets	34,877,764.00	31,609,299.00	34,877,764.00	31,609,299.00
Total Current Assets (B)	38,164,444.00	36,138,416.00	38,164,444.00	36,138,416.00
Total ASSETS (A+B)	43,253,716.00	41,531,737.00	68,273,213.00	66,238,429.00
Equities and Liabilities				
Equity				
Equity Share Capital	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00	31,584,000.00
Other Equity	11,020,300.00	9,068,133.00	36,039,797.00	33,774,825.00
Total Equity (A)	42,604,300.00	40,652,133.00	67,623,797.00	65,358,825.00
Liabilities				
Non-Current Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
1. Borrowings	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax Liability	8,200.00	6,960.00	8,200.00	6,960.00
Provisions	-	-	-	-
Total Non-Current Liabilities (B)	8,200.00	6,960.00	8,200.00	6,960.00
Current Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
1. Borrowings	-	-	-	-
2. Trade Payables	-	300,000.00	-	300,000.00
3. Other Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-
Current Tax Liability	-	-	-	-
Provisions	641,216.00	572,644.00	641,216.00	572,644.00
Total Current Liabilities (C)	641,216.00	872,644.00	641,216.00	872,644.00
Total Liabilities (B+C)	649,416.00	879,604.00	649,416.00	879,604.00
Total Equities and Liabilities (A+B+C)	43,253,716.00	41,531,737.00	68,273,213.00	66,238,429.00

By Order of the Board
For, Krishna Capital & Securities Limited

Sd/-

Ashokkumar Agrawal
DIN No: 00944735
Managing Director